Macquarie Investment Management Limited ABN 66 002 867 003

AFS Licence Number 237492 A Member of the Macquarie Group

Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust

ARSN 116 206 190

Please send registry communications to:

Link Market Services Limited Locked Bag A14 Sydney South NSW 1235 Telephone: 1800 738 088

Telephone: 1800 738 088 (02) 8280 7108

From outside Australia: +61 2 8280 7108 Facsimile: (02) 9287 0303

ASX Code: MWG

Email: registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

27 November 2012



The Australian Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge St SYDNEY NSW 2000

Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust (ASX Code: MWG)
Delisting and Suspension of trading on 30 November 2012

Further to our announcement dated 25 October 2012, Macquarie Investment Management Limited (**Macquarie**), the responsible entity of the Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust ARSN 116 206 190 (**Trust**), wishes to advise that the Australian Securities Exchange (**ASX**) has approved the delisting of the Trust from the ASX. Trading in the Trust's units will be suspended at the end of day on Friday, 30 November 2012.

What happens next?

The Trust will continue to have capital protection in place until the Capital Protection Date of 30 November 2012.

Payment of net cash proceeds

The Trust is expected to receive the cash proceeds from the DPA on or around 21 December 2012 (**Settlement Date**) and will seek to distribute the net cash proceeds to investors as soon as reasonably practicable after the Settlement Date.

Yours Sincerely,

Mabrie

Megan Aubrey Director

Macquarie Investment Management Limited

Investments in the Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust (the "Trust") are not deposits with, or other liabilities of Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 ("Macquarie Group") or any other member company of the Macquarie Group, and are subject to investment risk, including possible delays in repayment and loss of income and principal invested. None of Macquarie Group, Macquarie Investment Management Limited ABN 66 002 867 003 (Macquarie, the Responsible Entity, we, us, MIML), or any other member company of the Macquarie Group guarantees any particular rate of return or the performance of the Trust, nor do they guarantee the repayment of capital from the Trust.